Based Aircraft 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833

Municipal Tiedowns 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530

Flight Operations/Calendar Year 125,588 126,000 126,000 126,000 126,000 126,000 126,000 126,000

National Airport Ranking by Calendar Year 104th 104th 104th 104th 104th 104th 104th 104th

(3):  Rate increases shown in future years are for purposes of projections only and have not been approved for implementation.  The intent is to reflect CPI
coverage to maintain established operating budgets.  Merrill Field Airport will continue to strive to find ways to avoid projected rate increases.

Merrill Field Airport

8 Year Summary
($ in thousands)

Forecast

(2):  Expenses shown includes all depreciation, including depreciation on assets purchased with grant funds.
(1):  Revenues are projected to increase at the rate of the Consumer Price Index (CPI).  Capital grant revenue is not included.

2016 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

MF - 13

2014
Actuals

2015
Proforma

2015
Revised

 16 v 15
$ Change

2016
Proposed

16 v 15
% Change

Operating Revenue
Airport Lease Fees 659,549   687,000   687,000   -   687,000   0.0%

Airport Property Rental 434,555   480,000   457,000   23,000   480,000   5.0%

Permanent Parking Fees 279,408   279,000   275,000   -   275,000   0.0%

Transient Parking Fees 12,706   8,000   10,000   (2,000)   8,000   -20.0%

Vehicle Parking 40,044   42,000   40,000   2,000   42,000   5.0%

MOA Aviation Fuel Fees 66,637   52,000   52,000   -   52,000   0.0%

SOA Aviation Fuel Fees 18,998   18,000   18,000   -   18,000   0.0%

Medevac Taxiway Fees 49,896   50,000   50,000   -   50,000   0.0%

Other Revenue 1,612   7,000   1,000   3,000   4,000   300.0%

Total Operating Revenue 1,563,405   1,623,000   1,590,000   26,000   1,616,000   1.6%

Non Operating Revenue
Operating Grant Revenue 167,900   242,000   202,000   40,000   242,000   19.8%

Interest Income 45,629   46,000   37,000   5,815   42,815   15.7%

Other Revenue 7,986   15,000   3,000   3,000   6,000   100.0%

Total Non Operating Revenue 221,515   303,000   242,000   48,815   290,815   20.2%

Total Revenue 1,784,920   1,926,000   1,832,000   74,815   1,906,815   4.1%

Operating Expenses
Labor

Labor and Benefits 1,139,070   1,175,000   1,119,784   112,683   1,232,467   10.1%

Overtime 3,526   5,000   27,000   (15,000)   12,000   -55.6%

Total Labor 1,142,596   1,180,000   1,146,784   97,683   1,244,467   8.5%

Non Labor

Supplies 100,576   95,000   138,000   (38,000)   100,000   -27.5%

Travel -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

Other Services 78,696   88,000   107,000   (19,000)   88,000   -17.8%

Other Expenses 287,002   256,000   261,000   6,000   267,000   2.3%

Depreciation and Amortization 2,326,561   2,490,000   2,450,000   95,000   2,545,000   3.9%

Transfers (MESA and Gross Receipts) 44,652   40,000   37,208   6,792   44,000   18.3%

Total Non Labor 2,837,487   2,969,000   2,993,208   50,792   3,044,000   1.7%

Total Direct Cost 3,980,083   4,149,000   4,139,992   148,475   4,288,467   3.6%

Charges to Other Departments (735,004)   (737,000)   (808,960)   72,000   (736,960)   -8.9%

Charges from Other Departments 257,304   232,000   228,900   (9,054)   219,846   -4.0%

Total Operating Expense 3,502,383   3,644,000   3,559,932   211,421   3,771,353   5.9%

Non Operating Expense
Master Plan Study 6,434   250,000   207,535   42,465   250,000   20.5%

Total Non Operating Expense 6,434   250,000   207,535   42,465   250,000   20.5%

Total Expenses (Function Cost) 3,508,817   3,894,000   3,767,467   253,886   4,021,353   6.7%

Net Income (1,723,897)   (1,968,000)   (1,935,467)   (179,071)   (2,114,538)   9.3%

Appropriation:
Total Expenses 3,767,467   253,886   4,021,353

Less: Non Cash items

Depreciation and Amortization 2,450,000   95,000   2,545,000

Total Non-Cash 2,450,000   95,000   2,545,000

Amount to be Appropriated (Cash Expenses) 1,317,467   158,886   1,476,353

Merrill Field Airport
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2016 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

MF - 14

Appropriation FT PT T

3,767,467   9   2   -

- Transfers (MESA) 6,792   -   -   -

- Charges to/from others 62,946   -   -   -

- Salary and benefits adjustments 24,325   -   -   -

- Depreciation and Amortization 95,000   -   -   -

3,956,530   9   2   -

- Add one new Junior Admin Officer position, grade 12 88,358   1   -   -